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ONT. REG. 200—RULES OF THE ONTARIO COURT (PROVINCIAL
DIVISION) IN PROVINCIAL OFFENCES PROCEEDINGS

1
2
3
4

§ RPOP4:1 Case Law
5
6
7

§ RPOP7:1 Case Law
8
9
10
11

§ RPOP11:1 Case Law
12

§ RPOP12:1 Case Law
12.1 [Revoked O. Reg. 498/94, s. 8.]
13

§ RPOP13:1 Case Law
14
15

§ RPOP15:1 Case Law
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

§ RPOP22:1 Case Law
22.1
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22.2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

[Revoked O. Reg. 498/94, s. 15.]

§ RPOP31:1 Case Law

32

33

Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form

Form
Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

101
101.1

102
102.1
103
104

105
106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

Affidavit of Service Upon Defendant

Application to Justice to Strike Out Conviction (Form
101.1)

[Repealed O. Reg. 307/23, s. 9.]

Reopening Application/Affidavit (Early Resolution)

[Repealed O. Reg. 307/23, s. 9.]

Summons to Defendant Under Section 22 of the
Provincial Offences Act

[Repealed O. Reg. 307/23, s. 9.]

Summons Under Section 24 of the Provincial Offences
Act

Warrant for Arrest of Defendant Under Section 24 of
the Provincial Offences Act

Notice of Cancellation of Summons Under Section 24 of
the Provincial Offences Act

Summons to Witness Under Section 39 of the
Provincial Offences Act

Warrant for Arrest of Witness Under Subsection 40(1)
of the Provincial Offences Act

Warrant for Arrest of Witness Under Subsection 40(2)
of the Provincial Offences Act

Recognizance by Witness Under Section 40 of the
Provincial Offences Act

Warrant for Arrest of Witness Under Subsection 40(10)
of the Provincial Offences Act

Order for Detention of Witness Under Subsection 40(6)
of the Provincial Offences Act

Order to Bring a Person Before the Ontario Court
(Provincial Division) Under Section 41 of the
Provincial Offences Act

Certificate of Failure of Defendant to Attend Under
Secton 42 of the Provincial Offences Act

Order to Attend for Examination Under Section 44 of
the Provincial Offences Act
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Warrant to Take Custody of Defendant Under Section
44 of the Provincial Offences Act
Certificate of Execution of Warrant

Summons to Require Defendant to Attend Hearing in

gerson Under Section 51 of the Provincial Offences
ct

Order of Dismissal Under Section 53 of the Provincial
Offences Act

Summons to Defendant Under Section 54 of the
Provincial Offences Act

Warrant for Arrest of Defendant Under Section 54 of
the Provincial Offences Act

Warrant of Committal Under Subsection 63(2) of the
Provincial Offences Act

Application for Extension of Time to Pay Fine

Order Extending Time for Payment

Certificate of Default Under Section 68 of the
Provincial Offences Act

[Revoked O. Reg. 498/94, s. 24.]

[Revoked O. Reg. 498/94, s. 24.]

[Revoked O. Reg. 498/94, s. 24.]

Undertaking to Appear Under the Provincial Offences
Act

Probation Order Under Section 72 of the Provincial
Offences Act

Summons Where New Trial Ordered by Appeal Court
Under the Provincial Offences Act

Recognizance Entered Into Before Officer in Charge
Under Subsection 149(2) of the Provincial Offences
Act

Recognizance Under Section 150 of the Provincial
Offences Act

Order for Detention of Defendant Under Section 150 of
the Provincial Offences Act

Warrant for Arrest of Defendant Under Section 155 of
the Provincial Offences Act

Certificate of Arrest Under Section 155 of the
Provincial Offences Act

Certificate as to Failure to Comply with Condition of
Recognizance Under Section 157 of the Provincial
Offences Act

Information to Obtain Search Warrant Under Section
158 of the Provincial Offences Act

Search Warrant Under Section 158 of the Provincial
Offences Act

Statement Under Section 161 of the Provincial
Offences Act
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Form 143  Warrant Remanding Person Detained in Custody
Under the Provincial Offences Act

Form 144  Order for Judicial Interim Release of Defendant Under
the Provincial Offences Act

Form 145  Order for Release of Person Held in Custody Under the
Provincial Offences Act

Form 146  General Warrant of Committal Under the Provincial
Offences Act

Form 147  Order Under the Provincial Offences Act

Form 148 Recognizance Entered Into by a Non-Resident of
Ontario Before Officer in Charge Under Subsection
149(3) of the Provincial Offences Act

Form 149 [Revoked O. Reg. 498/94, s. 24.]

Form 150  Application by a Defendant to Have a Conviction
Struck Out

Form 151 Request to Strike Out a Conviction: P.O.A. Part II

Form 152  Application/Affidavit for a Re-Opening Under Section
19(2) of the Provincial Offences Act

Form 153 Order That No Warrant or Summons be Issued
REGULATIONS UNDER THE PROVINCIAL OFFENCES ACT

ONT. REG. 132/14—CERTIFIED EVIDENCE

1 [Repealed O. Reg. 710/20, s. 1.]
2 Other types of certified evidence
3 Commencement

R.R.O. 1990, REG. 945—COSTS

1
2
§ POAC2:1 Case Law

ONT. REG. 472/21—DEFECTIVE CERTIFICATE OF OFFENCE

1
2 Commencement

ONT. REG. 67/12—ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS AND REMOTE
MEETINGS

ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS

Definitions

Electronic signing
Electronic filing

Electronic delivery

Timing of filing or delivery
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6 Use and retention of electronic documents

[HEADING REPEALED O. REG. 673/20, S. 1.]

7 [Repealed O. Reg. 673/20, s. 1.]
7.1 [Repealed O. Reg. 673/20, s. 1.]
8 [Repealed O. Reg. 673/20, s. 1.]
9 [Repealed O. Reg. 673/20, s. 1.]
10 [Repealed O. Reg. 673/20, s. 1.]

R.R.O. 1990, REG. 946—EXTENSIONS OF PRESCRIBED TIMES

1
§ EPT1:1 Case Law

ONT. REG. 679/92—FEE FOR LATE PAYMENT OF FINES

1 Fee for late payment of fines
§ FLPF1:1 Case Law
2

ONT. REG. 108/11—FORMS

1 Forms

PROCEEDINGS COMMENCED BY CERTIFICATE OF OFFENCE
(PART I OF THE ACT)

2 Certificate of offence

3 Offence notice

4 Summons under Part I of Act

4.1 Early resolution meeting notice (in person)

4.2 Early resolution meeting notice (electronic method)
4.3 Early resolution outcome form (joint submission)

5 Notice of intention to appear

6  Notice of trial under Part I of Act

7 Certificate of striking out conviction

8 Notice of fine and due date

PARKING INFRACTIONS (PART II OF THE ACT)

9  Certificate of parking infraction

10 Parking infraction notice

11 Information set out in certificate or notice

12 Notice of intention to appear

13 Notice of trial under Part II of Act

14 Notice of impending conviction, certificate requesting a
conviction

15 Notice of fine
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16 Amendments
§ POAF16:1 Commentary

TABLE OF FORMS

Form
Form
Form

Form

Form

Form
Form
Form
Form

Form
Form

Form
Form

Form
Form

Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form

Form

1
2
2.1

2.2

10.1
10.2
10.3
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

Certificate of Offence

Red Light Camera System Certificate of Offence

Fail to Stop for a School Bus—Owner Liability
Certificate of Offence

Automated Speed Enforcement System Certificate of
Offence

Fail to Stop for a School Bus (Arm Activated)—Owner
Liability Certificate of Offence (Camera Enforcement)

Offence Notice

Offence Notice

Red Light Camera System Offence Notice

Fail to Stop for a School Bus—Owner Liability Offence
Notice

Automated Speed Enforcement System Offence Notice

Fail to Stop for a School Bus (Arm Activated)—Owner
Liability Offence Notice

Red Light Camera System Offence Notice

Fail to Stop for a School Bus—Owner Liability Offence
Notice—(Meet with a Prosecutor)

Automated Speed Enforcement System Offence Notice

Fail to Stop for a School Bus (Arm Activated)—Owner
Liability Offence Notice (Meet with Prosecutor—
Camera Enforcement)

Summons

Early Resolution Meeting Notice (In Person)

Early Resolution Meeting Notice (by electronic method)

Early Resolution Outcome

Notice of Intention to Appear

Notice of Trial

Notice of Fine and Due Date

Municipal By-Law Parking Infraction—Notice of Fine

[Repealed O. Reg. 383/19, s. 2(2).]

[Repealed O. Reg. 383/19, s. 2(2).]

Certificate of Parking Infraction

Parking Infraction Notice

Parking Infraction Notice

Notice of Impending Conviction

Notice of Impending Conviction

Certificate Requesting Conviction Under Section 18.2 of
the Provincial Offences Act

[Repealed (November 2, 2011).]
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R.R.O. 1990, REG. 949—PARKING INFRACTIONS

1 [Repealed O. Reg. 107/11, s. 1.]
2 [Repealed O. Reg. 107/11, s. 1.]
3 [Repealed O. Reg. 107/11, s. 1.]
4 [Repealed O. Reg. 107/11, s. 1.]
5 [Repealed O. Reg. 107/11, s. 1.]
6 [Repealed O. Reg. 107/11, s. 1.]
7 [Repealed O. Reg. 107/11, s. 1.]
8 [Repealed O. Reg. 107/11, s. 1.]
9

10

11

12

12.1

13

14

15

16 [Repealed O. Reg. 66/12, s. 6.]
17

18

R.R.O. 1990, REG. 950—PROCEEDINGS COMMENCED BY
CERTIFICATE OF OFFENCE

1 [Repealed O. Reg. 106/11, s. 1.]
2 [Repealed O. Reg. 106/11, s. 1.]
3 [Repealed O. Reg. 106/11, s. 1.]
4 [Repealed O. Reg. 106/11, s. 1.]
4.1 [Repealed O. Reg. 106/11, s. 1.]
4.2 [Repealed O. Reg. 106/11, s. 1.]
4.3 [Repealed O. Reg. 106/11, s. 1.]
4.3.1 [Repealed O. Reg. 106/11, s. 1.]
4.4

4.5 [Repealed O. Reg. 68/12, s. 1.]
5

§ PCCO5:1 Commentary
§ PCCO5:2 Case Law
6
7 [Revoked O. Reg. 682/92, s. 1.]

ONT. REG. 475/21—SERVICE OF SUMMONS

1 Additional methods of service
Registered mail

Courier

Email
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5 To a representative
6 Commencement

ONT. REG. 161/00—VICTIM FINE SURCHARGES

1
2
3

ONT. REG. 277/99—RED LIGHT CAMERA SYSTEM EVIDENCE

DEFINITIONS AND APPLICATION

1
1.1 [Repealed O. Reg. 399/19, s. 1.]
2

INFORMATION ON PHOTOGRAPHS

3

3.1 [Repealed O. Reg. 317/20, s. 2.]
3.2

3.3

SERVICE OF OFFENCE NOTICE
4

CERTIFICATE STRIKING OUT A CONVICTION

5
6

ONT. REG. 158/03—CERTIFICATION OF RECORDINGS AND
TRANSCRIPTS

Application

Definitions

Certification of recordings
Certification of transcripts
Forms
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TABLE OF FORMS

Form 1 Certificate of Recording (Subsection 5(1))
Form 2 Certificate of Transcript (Subsection 5(2))
Form 3 Electronic Certificate of Transcript (Subsection 5(2))
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ONT. REG. 431/20—ADMINISTERING OATH OR DECLARATION
REMOTELY

1 Remote administering of oath, declaration permitted
2 Records
3 Commencement
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